PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew E. King	11/28/2006
Korey Calmettes	11/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Icon Global, Ltd.	
Street Address:	c/o Maples Finance BVI Limited	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 173, Kingston Chambers, Road Town	
City:	Tortola	
State/Country: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11564814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-4246

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-359-8000 Phone:

Email: jdotson@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP Correspondent Name:

PO Box 1247 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	628358001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Dotson

Total Attachments: 5

500186006

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018564 FRAME: 0372

source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018564 FRAME: 0373

None required (government interest not affecting title) Zip: 98111-1247 Last 4 Numbers a. Credit Card State: **Expiration Date** (206) 359-8000 Phone Number: (206) 359-7198 50-0665 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: Authorized User Name Stephen Bishop Email Address: 9. Signature: November 29, 2006 Signature Stephen Bishop - 38,829 Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Andrew E. King, residing at Portland, Oregon, and having a U.S. Post Office address of c/o Icon Time Systems, 15201 N.W. Greenbrier Parkway, Suite A-1, Beaverton, Oregon 97006; and Korey Calmettes, residing at Beaverton, Oregon, and having a U.S. Post Office address of c/o Icon Time Systems, 15201 N.W. Greenbrier Parkway, Suite A-1, Beaverton, Oregon 97006; (the "Assignors"). The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled DIGITAL TIME CLOCK FOR OPERATION IN CONJUNCTION WITH MECHANICAL TIME CLOCK (the "Application"), executed concurrently herewith and naming the Assignors as inventors. The Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application 11/564-814 when known.

Icon Global, Ltd, (Assignee") a limited liability company, incorporated in the Territory of the British Virgin Islands, and having its registered place of business at c/o Maples Finance BVI Limited, Attn: Registered Agent, P.O. Box 173, Kingston Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems

628358001US

necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

2

628358001US

Andrew E. King

Date: 11/28/20	006
United States of America)
State of	Oregon) ss.:
County of ω	ASHINGTOD)
On this	

OFFICIAL SEAL
SALCENA MAJID
MOVE PUBLIC-OREGON
GOADALTHICH NO. 384580
MY GOMMISSION DEPRES SEPTEMBER 9, 2008

3

Korey Calmettes

Date: (1/28	3/200 b
United States of Ame	•
State of	Oregon) ss.:
County of	(NASA MG TON)
On this 28 ⁺ L personally came	day of Normal, 200 , before me Korey Calmettes , to me known to be the individual
described in and who	executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	
	Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
SALEEM MAJID
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
ORE 19-10-19 NO. 384580
NY COMMISSIC LEGES SEPTEMBER 9, 2008

RECORDED: 11/29/2006